

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5281 OF 2025

Sopan Genba Dimble .. Petitioner

V/s.

The Land Acquisition Officer And .. Respondents
Sub-Divisional Officer And Ors

Mr. Abhishek Matkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP, for the
State/Respondent Nos. 1,2,3 and 5.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice returnable on 17th April 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5.
4. Hamdast is granted for Respondent No. 2.
5. The Petitioner is at liberty to accept compensation pursuant to the award rendered by Respondent No. 1, without prejudice to the issues raised in this Petition.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)