

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5281 OF 2025**

Sopan Genba Dimble ... Petitioner
vs.
The Land Acquisition Officer and
Sub-divisional Officer and others ... Respondents

Mr. Sanket Dorugade, i/b. Mr. Abhishek Matkar for petitioner.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* for speaking to the minutes in respect of order dated 12.03.2026.

2. In paragraph No.4 of the said order, it has been recorded that *humdast* has been granted for respondent No.2, while actually it was to be granted for respondent No.4.

3. Accordingly, paragraph No.4 shall be corrected as follows:

“Humdast is granted for respondent No.4.”

4. The order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded on the website.

5. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)